

# Dr. Ambedkar College of Arts, Commerce & Science, Chandrapur

Affiliated to Gondwana University, Gadchiroli.

Re-accredited by NAAC 'B +' with 2.61 CGPA

ANNUAL QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT

AQAR: 2022-2023

# CRITERION – II TEACHING, LEARNING AND EVALUATION

**METRIC NO: - 2.5.2** 



METRIC NAME: 2.5.2 Mechanism to deal with internal examination related grievances is transparent, time-bound and efficient

Web: - dacchanda.ac.in

e-mail: - dachanda@yahoo.in

Phone: - 07172256080

### DR. BABASHEB AMBEDKAR MEMORIAL SOCIETY, CHANDRAPUR (M.S)



### DR. AMBEDKAR COLLEGE OF ARTS, COMMERCE & SCIENCE, CHANDRAPUR

A Report on Students' Grievance Redressal Cell Year 2022-23

#### PRESENTED BY

STUDENTS' GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL CELL











## Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Memorfal Society's Dr. Ambedkar Arts, Commerce & Sciences College, Chandrapur

### Students' Grievance Redressal Cell

S. No	Name of the Faculty	Designation	Position	Email & Mobile no
1	Dr. Rajesh Dahegaonkar	Principal	Chairman	rajesh dahegaonkar@yahoo.co.in 9423691422
2	Mr. M. T. Sontakke	Associate Professor	Coordinator	manojson74@gmail.com 9763796686
3	Dr. D. M. Pimpalshende	Assistant Professor	Member	dewrao.pimpalshende@gmail.com 9423691486
4	Mrs. Vishranti Dhadade	Associate Professor	Member	vmdhadade@gmail.com 8483892711
5	Dr. Sunil Dakhore	Phy. Ed. & Sports	Member	sunildakhore@gmail.com 9975292364

## Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Memorial Society's Chandrapur. Dr.Ambedkar Arts, Commerce & Sciences College, Chandrapur

#### Students' Grievance Redressal Cell

#### Report

There is not any single serious grievance including sexual harassment & ragging case reported during the last years. No major compliant is registered till today since the establishment of the college. There are only minor complaints regarding likely uncleanliness campus, classrooms & toilet. Action is immediately taken on these complaints. These complaints are redressed satisfactorily.

Coordinator

Students' Grievance Redressal Cell

Principal

PRINCIPAL
Dr. Ambedkar College of Arts,
Comm. & Science, Chandrapur

## Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Memorial Society's Chandrapur. Dr. Ambedkar Arts, Commercee & Sciences College, Chandrapur

#### Students' Grievance Redressal Cell

2022-2023

Notice

Date: 11/02/2023

To the

All members of the students' grievance redressal committee are informed, the meeting of the committee will be held on 15<sup>st</sup> Feb 2023, at 11:45 am in principal's cabin. All the members of the committee should remain present on time.

#### Agenda-

- 1. To read the & confirm the minutes of last meeting
- 2. To avoid the incidents of anti ragging inside & outside of the class.
- 3. The Students complaints regarding likely uncleanliness classrooms & toilet

1. Prof.ManojSontakke (Coordinator):

2. Dr. D.M.Pimpalshende (Member):

3. Prof. Vishranti Dadade (Member):

4. Prof. Sunil Dakhore (Member):

Principal and Chairman
Dr. Rajesh Dahegaonkar

PRINCIPAL

Dr. Ambedkar College of Arts,
Comm. & Science, Chandrapur

#### Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Memorial Society Chandrapur. Dr. Ambedkar Arts, Commercee & Sciences College, Chandrapur

#### Students' Grievance Redressal Cell

2022-2023

#### Minutes

The meeting of the students' grievance redressal committee was taken place on 15<sup>th</sup> Feb 2023, at 11:30 am in principal's cabin

The following members were present

1. Prof.ManojSontakke(Coordinator):

2. Dr. D.M.Pimpalshende(Member):

3. Prof. Vishranti Dadade(Member):

4. Prof. Sunil Dakhore (Member):

1. To read & confirm the minutes of the last meeting.

- The minutes of the last meeting was read out & confirmed with the signature of chairman
- 2. To avoid the incidents of anti Ragging inside & outside the class.
  - The members were discussed the subject & it was decided that the faculty should be remain Alert inside & outside the class.
- 3. The entire member discuss about the complaints regarding likely uncleanliness classrooms & toilet.
  - · Action is immediately taken on these complaints

All staff the members & principal have taken the care that no any case students' grievance happened in the campus. All the members agreed.

As there was no other subject to discuss the meeting was concluded with vote of thanks by Dr. D.M. Pimpalshende.

PRINCIPAL

Dr. Ambedkar College of Arts,
Comm. & Science, Chandrapur

मानारी "ader : ladies lailed een representation महोद्य, Theraginating Ladies tablet-our steelength माहिकाधिक ना लाई हाता है है। है कि निवास की स्वन्छना नियमित होतं होतं रहितां, वीं ए भाग- 3